## Request for Information No. IV RFP No. 22/23-01 IT Wide Area Network Project

October 10, 2022

## Response to Proposers' Questions

4.1 **Question**: As we are entering pricing for our various solutions, we noticed that the format is asking specifically for "per site" pricing. Since we are not pricing our solution "per site" it will be difficult to stick to that format. Can we alter the pricing sheet to reflect a "per circuit" or "total solution" cost?

**Answer**: Providers may enter pricing as a "per site", "per circuit" or "total solution" cost. If offering pricing on a scale other than "per site" Providers should update Pricing Forms to clearly delineate pricing units. Responses must be submitted on the Pricing Form included in the RFP.

Providers should describe any assumptions made impacting the cost proposal, and any limitations (e.g., professional service hours, minimum quantities or order amount) that apply to the proposed costs. The pricing quoted must include all activities necessary for a complete, turn-key Solution. Costs not identified by the Provider shall be borne by the Provider and will not alter the requirements identified in this solicitation.